SL-2000 Series
Duct Smoke Detectors
Hi-Temp, Low-Flow and No-Tools
3240:1004:0105UL268A
UROX
UROX7
File #:S2829
MEA

9021-60718 Rev. B   page 2 of 2 www.gamewell-fci.com
Figure 1 Wiring
Specifications Ordering Information
Power Requirements
(without accessories)
Standby Alarm Part Number    Description
230 VAC 8 mA 230 VAC 18 mA SL-2000-N Ionization: 230VAC, 115VAC, 24VAC, 24VDC
115 VAC 14 mA 115 VAC 32 mA SL-2000-P Photoelectric: 230VAC, 115VAC, 24VAC, 24VDC
 24 VAC 55 mA    24 VAC 190 mA Detector Model Number
 24 VDC 14 mA  24 VDC 68 mA SL-2000-N 55000-225APO
Relay Contact Rating: Resistive Load SL-2000-P 55000-328APO
  Alarm Contacts: 2 sets form “C” rated at 10 Amps@115VAC Sampling Tubes
1 set form “A” rated at 2 Amps STN-1.0 Sampling tube for 12" or less duct width
  Trouble Contacts: 1 set form “C” rated at 10 Amps @ 115 VAC STN-2.5 Sampling tube for 6" to 2.5' duct width
Air Velocity 100 to 4,000 ft./min. STN-5.0 Sampling tube for 2.5' to 5.0' duct width
Ambient Temperature: STN-10.0 Sampling tube for 5.0' to 10.0' duct width
  SL-2000-N 32° F to 158° F (0° C to 70° C) Dimensions: 13 ½" L x 4 ½" W x 2 ¼" H
  SL-2000-P 32° F to 140° F (0° C to 60° C) MAX. NET WT. 2 1/2 lbs.
Humidity: 85 ±5% RH (@32 ±2° C; 86 ±3.6° F)
(Non-Condensing/Non-Freezing)